
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  August 13, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill: Chair; Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: CUP Summary #: 240739 
 
CONTRACTOR:              Kissick Construction Co., Inc. 
Address:              8131 Indiana Ave. 

Kansas City, MO 64132 
 

Contract #                                    9590 /  80002270 - WMR in the area of NW 
Harlem Rd. to 14th St., Baltimore Ave. to 
Jefferson St. 

Contract Amount:   $ 6,105,404.00 
MBE Goal                                      11%     
WBE Goal:              11% 
Total MBE Achieved:   11% 
Total WBE Achieved:  11% 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             TWS Trucking, LLC 
Address:              10512 N. Spruce Ave. 
     Kansas City, MO 64156 
Scope of Work:                              Hauling 
Subcontract Amount:            $100,000 
Ownership:              Williams, Timothy 
Structure:                                  African-American Male   (15) 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              A1 Concrete Solutions, LLC. 
Address:              1903 Gaslight Dr. 
     Harrisonville, MO 64701 
Scope of Work:                              Concrete Paving 
Subcontract Amount:            $572,000 
Ownership:              McCoun, Nicole 
Structure:                                  Hispanic Latina Female    (20) 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Page 2: 9590 / 80002270 – WMR in the area of N. Harlem rd. to 14th St., 
Baltimore Ave. to Jefferson St. 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:               She Digs It, LLC. 
Address:    600 SE Central Dr. 

           Blue Springs, MO 64014 
Scope of Work:                              Utilities 
Subcontract Amount:            $672,000 
Ownership:              Gerstner, Cheryl 
Structure:                                  Caucasian Female   (27)  
 
Comments:  
 


